
Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1DIFF HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-3ERT99192 EVO-31

1BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT991932

1ACTUATOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT991943

1PINION CLUSTER ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT991954

1LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT991965

1SELECTOR BARREL ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT991976

Gearworks

Salem St.

Etruria 

Stoke On Trent ST1 5PR

Tel 01782 280136

Fax 01782 269913

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. NO.

ERT99199 EVO-3

ISSUE

0

TITLE

FULL ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-3

1

5

4

6

2

3



Parts List

QTY
TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1REVERSE IDLER SHAFT 4XL250-6SERT319611

2REVERSE IDLER END SPACER - TXL250-6SERT325062

1NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING - (25x30x26)ERT620843

1REVERSE IDLER GEAR - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391754

1MODIFED CAPSCREW - TXL250-6SERT830565

1REVERSE COVER PLATE - TXL250-6SERT125006

6M4 x 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREWM4 X 12 LONG7

24DOUBLE END STUD - M8x40ERT837788

1BARREL SPIGOT - 4XL250-6SERT418839

11M8 x 110mm THREADED BAR - (ELITE/SAKER)ERT8580310

2FT200 - DOWTY WASHER - 16x24x2ERT89222
11

1
LEVEL PLUGERT8081112

1
FILLER PLUG/BREATHER - (TXL-250 & MX-200)ERT8317313

1
F1 2S BREATHERERT 2S 034

14

1
INPUT SHAFT COVER PLATE - MX-250 (STANDARD INPUT)ERT17908

15

1
DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING - (30x47x9)ERT60033

16

1OIL SEAL - 35x47x7ERT8158517

Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1

MASTER INPUT SHAFT - TXL250-6S EVO-2MASTER INPUT SHAFT18

1

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 30x1.5EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 30x1.519

1

MUFF COUPLING - TXL250 EVO 2 & MX 250ERT3788320

1

SELOC PIN - 3 DIA x 20LGERT8252321

3
M6 x 12 LONG CAPSCREWM6 x 12 LONG CAPSCREW22

1
LAYSHAFT BEARING RETAINING PLATE - TXL250-6S EVO-2

ERT3917823

1

MACHINED RING NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING - (30x42x23)ERT6916824

4
M5 x 16 LONG C'SUNK SCREWM5 x 16 LONG C'SUNK SCREW25

1

9/35 PINION SHAFT - TXL250-6S EVO-3ERT510914 EVO-326

1

MX 250 Evo3 BEARING CLAMPING PLATE (TAPPED)ERT31569927

1

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING - TXL250-6S EVO-2 & MX 250 EVO2ERT19174 - Mk228

1

MX 250 Evo3 BEARING CLAMPING PLATE (DRILLED)ERT31570029

1
MX 250 Evo3 PINION BRG NUTERT31570130

8

M6 x 35 LONG CAPSCREWM6 x 35 LONG CAPSCREW31

1

LSD ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-3 (400 SERIES)ERT911025 EVO-332

2

SIDE PLATE BEARING SPACER SUPPORT - (TXL250-6S)ERT8484933

2

SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT91494234

1MX 250 Evo3 TAPER ROLLER BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLYERT91569835

Gearworks

Salem St.

Etruria 

Stoke On Trent ST1 5PR

Tel 01782 280136

Fax 01782 269913

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. NO.

ERT99192 EVO-3

ISSUE

0

TITLE

DIFF HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S 

EVO-3

22

15

18

17

16

19

20

21

12

11

32

8

33

34

34

33

8

14

13

11

28

9

24

23

25

10

31

29

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

26

27

30

34

34

35

35

35

35

COST
£42.00
£22.00
POA
£75.00
£3.00
£30.00
POA
POA
£50.00
POA
POA
POA
POA
£6.00
£45.00
POA
POA

COST
£320.00
POA

£75.00

POA
POA
POA

POA

POA

POA
£55.00
£1,150.00

POA
£42.00

POA
POA

POA

POA
POA

NikkiKershaw
Line

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1BEARING CARRIER EXTENSION - (4XL250-6S / 60mm EXTENSION)ERT152221

1
CYLINDERICAL ROLLER BEARING - (45x85x19)ERT691702

1BEARING RETAINING PLATEERT419443

8M8 x 40mm LENGTH LOCKING PINERT829784

1BARREL BEARING RETAINING WASHER - TXL250-6SERT424875

1CABLE CONNECTOR - TXL-250ERT418916

1SPRING - COMPRESSION 8.20x10.00x15.00 FREE LENGTHERT830827

1REV/ NEU STOP PIN - TXL250-6SERT430768

10-RING I/D 4x1 CORDERT630579

2GRUBSCREW M3x3 - TXL250-6SERT8376310

15M5 x 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREWM5 x 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREW11

11M8 WASHERM8 WASHER12

11M8 NYLOC NUTM8 NYLOC NUT13

4DOWEL - 8x20 LONGDOWEL - 8x20 LONG14

1CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BRG' - (35x72x17)ERT6655515

1LAYSHAFT LOCKING BUNG - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT3919116

1BALL BEARING - (30x55x9)ERT6097017

1BARREL NUT - IL300-6SERT4056318

1PINION SHAFT BEARING SPACER - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT3918419

1PINION SHAFT BOLT - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT3918520

1FRONT FACE ORING - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT81495021

1BACK FACE ORING - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT81495122

1M6 x 25 LONG C'SUNK SCREWM6 x 25 LONG C'SUNK SCREW23

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT99193

Issue

0

TITLE

BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S

EVO-2

21

23

5

17

12

13

18

2

19

20

3

11

4

22

14

16

15

1

9

10

7

6

8

CHECK INNER RACE IS Ø 54.50mm 

BEFORE ASSEMBLY

(ALTERNATIVELY USE ERT62785/ERT62560

COST
£750.00
POA
£40.00
POA
£6.00
£24.00
POA
£32.00
POA
POA
£1.00
£0.50
£0.80
£3.00
POA

£15.00
£30.00

POA
POA
POA

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

2400 SERIES DIFF - CROSS PINERT285301

4400 SERIES DIFF - PLANET GEARERT285292

1
400 SERIES DIFF - LH RAMP (60/80 & 45/60)

ERT285313

1400 SERIES DIFF - RH RAMP (60/80) (45/60)ERT285324

3400 SERIES DIFF - OUTER CLUTCH PLATEERT285345

1400 SERIES DIFF - OUTER CLUTCH PLATE (WIDE)ERT285356

4400 SERIES DIFF - INNER CLUTCH PLATEERT285337

2400 SERIES DIFF - SIDE GEAR WASHERERT285368

2SIDE GEAR - TXL250-6S EVO2 (400 SERIES)ERT2110249

1MAIN BODY - TXL250-6S EVO2 (400 SERIES)ERT21102210

1
END CAP - TXL250-6S EVO2 (400 SERIES)ERT211023

11

2TAPER ROLLER BEARING - (50x90x21.75)ERT6252612

1
9/35 CROWNWHEEL - TXL250-6S EVO-3ERT22465 EVO-313

10CROWNWHEEL BOLT - 7/16 UNF X 3/4 LONGERT82527
14

Gearworks

Salem St.

Etruria 

Stoke On Trent ST1 5PR

Tel 01782 280136

Fax 01782 269913

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. NO.

ERT911025 EVO-3

ISSUE

0

TITLE

LSD ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-3 (400 

SERIES)

13

12

10

8

6

7

5

7

3

9

2

1

9

4

7

5

7

5

8

11

14

12

2

2

2

COST

£65.00
£70.00

£135.00
£135.00
£20.00

£22.00
£20.00
POA
£120.00

£300.00
£145.00

POA

£8.00

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1SIDEPLATE - TXL250-6SERT121531

1BALL BEARING - (55x80x13)ERT625052

1OIL SEAL - 95x110x10ERT637613

1HEAVY DUTY OUTPUT SHAFTERT501504

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 55x2ANSI B 27.7M - 3AMI-555

12M8 WASHERM8 WASHER6

12M8 NYLOC NUTM8 NYLOC NUT7

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT914942

Issue

0

TITLE

SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2

6

7

4

3

5

2

1

COST

POA
£12.50
£450.00

£2.00

£0.50
£1.00

£320.00

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1SELECTOR HOUSING - TXL250-6SERT121221

1BALL BEARING - (20x37x9)ERT620822

1BALL BEARING - (45x58x7)ERT605253

1RATCHET INPUT GEAR IL-300 6SERT405094

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 15x1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 15x15

1RATCHET INPUT - IL300-6SERT405046

1INTERNAL CIRCLIP - 58x2INTERNAL CIRCLIP - 58x27

1TXL250 UPRATED POT DRIVE WELD ASSEMBLYERT989308

1ACTUATOR RATCHET THRUST SPACER - IL300-6SERT405069

1DU BUSH - 1208DU (12x14x8)ERT6060010

1
STOP GUIDE PLATE  - TXL250-6SERT40548

11

2COMPRESSION SPRING - 3.70x5.00x20.00 FREE LENGTH ERT8056112

2RATCHET PAWLSERT4050813

1
RATCHET END PLATE CAP - (TXL250)ERT17763

14

1
TXL250 UPRATED DETENT PLUNGER HOUSINGERT48932

15

1
COMPRESSION SPRING - 6.20x9.00x19.10 FREE LENGTHERT80560

16

1POTENTIOMETERERT8044917

1RACK CAP - 4XL250-6SERT1194718

2INNER RACE - (25x30x32)ERT6327619

1RACK CAP - 4XL250-6S
ERT13090 (ISSUE 2)

20

2STOP PLATE - RACK TXL250-6SERT4327521

3MODIFIED CAPSCREW - STOP GUIDE PLATE TXL250-6SERT4249222

2DOWEL - 6x12 LONGDOWEL - 6x12 LONG23

2RACK BEARING HOLDER (SUBARU / TXL250-6S)ERT4194624

1LIP SEAL - 12x18x3ERT6860625

2SPRING - FLEXO 13.50x18.20x38.10 FREE LENGTH ERT83393 - 28.15mm LENGTH26

1RACK (SUBARU / TXL250-6S)ERT3196227

2SHUTTLE ADJUSTMENT SPACER - IL300-6SERT4065728

1BELLCRANK PIVOT SHAFTERT4249529

2BALL BEARING - (10x19x5)ERT6249630

1
BELLCRANK - TXL250-6SERT4250731

1
R CLIP - 10mm SHAFTERT8277532

2DOWTY WASHER (16.5 x 24.1) - IL220-6SERT6397433

2LEVEL PLUGERT8081134

8M8 WASHERM8 WASHER35

8M8 NYLOC NUTM8 NYLOC NUT36

4
M3 x 16 LONG C'SUNK SCREWM3 X 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREW

37

2M4 x 10 LONG CAPSCREWM4 x 10 LONG CAPSCREW38

4M5 x 12 LONG CAPSCREWM5 x 12 LONG CAPSCREW39

1
3/8" BALL BEARING

ERT6341640

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT99194

Issue

0

TITLE

ACTUATOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 

TXL250-6S EVO-2

39

18

26

24

28

19

21

7

3

8

10

9

13

6

22

11

2

1

40

15

16

21

19

27

28

24

26

20

25

39

32

30

31

30

35

36

38

37

29

33

34

34

33

4

23

5

14

17

12

COST
£480.00

POA
£22.00

£115.00
£1.50

£145.00
POA

POA

£18.00
£3.00

£96.00

£3.00
£30.00

POA
£45.00
£4.50

£245.00
£48.00

POA

£48.00
£10.50
£1.50

POA

£24.00
POA
POA

£156.00
£15.00
£40.00

£8.00
£110.00
£3.00

£2.50

£15.00
£0.50

£1.00
POA

£0.80
£1.00
POA

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1REVERSE GEAR HUB - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391811

1REVERSE SLIDING GEAR - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391822

3DOG GEAR HUB - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391803

6NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING - K40x48x20ERT609554

6MASTER DOG GEAR - TXL250-6S EVO-2MASTER DOG GEAR5

1INNER TRACK AND THRUST - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391836

3FEMALE DOG RING 5 DOG - IL300 ERT482927

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT99195

Issue

0

TITLE

PINION CLUSTER ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S 

EVO-2

6

5

4

7

3

4

5

5

4

7

3

4

5

5

4

7

3

4

5

2

1

COST
£170.00
£160.00
£185.00
£16.00
POA
POA
£115.00

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1
MASTER LAYSHAFT (1ST GEAR)  - TXL250-6S EVO-2MASTER LAYSHAFT (1ST GEAR)

1

1MASTER UPRATED 2ND SPLINED GEAR  - TXL250-6S EVO-2MASTER UPRATED 2ND SPLINED GEAR2

4MASTER SPLINED GEAR  - TXL250-6S EVO-2MASTER SPLINED GEAR3

2LAYSHAFT GEAR SPACER - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391894

1LAYSHAFT BEARING SPACER - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT391905

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT99196

Issue

0

TITLE

LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2

5

3

4

3

3

4

3

2

1

COST
POA
POA
POA
£40.00
£40.00

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1SELECTOR BARREL - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT491861

1
BALL BEARING (SEALED) - (15x35x11)

ERT6104912

1BARREL SETTING SPACERERT405143

1REVERSE / 1ST SELECTOR FORK - TXL-250ERT418094

4SELECTOR FORK PIN - IL300-6SERT405135

4MODIFIED 7/16" UNF GRUBSCREW FORK PIN RETAINER - IL300-6SERT805326

3SELECTOR FORK - TXL250-6S EVO-2ERT491877

2DOWEL - 6x12 LONGDOWEL - 6x12 LONG8

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT99197

Issue

0

TITLE

SELECTOR BARREL ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S 

EVO-2

2

4

7

7

7

1

3

8

6

6

66
5

5

5

5

COST
£520.00
POA
£30.00
£185.00
£24.00
£4.00
£185.00
POA

NikkiKershaw
Line


	ERT99199 - FULL ASSEMBLY - TXL 250-6S EVO-3.pdf
	ERT99192 - DIFF HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL 250-6S EVO-3.pdf
	ERT911025 - LSD ASSEMBLY - TXL 250-6S EVO-3.pdf
	ERT914942 - SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2.pdf
	ERT99194 - ACTUATOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2.pdf
	ERT99195 - PINION CLUSTER ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2.pdf
	ERT99196 - LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2.pdf
	ERT99197 - SELECTOR BARREL ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2.pdf



